
ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION

YMMS: May 20, 2024
Engine: 2.0L Eng License:
VIN: Odometer:

P-Town Auto & Offroad, LLC
688 Harshaw Ave.

Patagonia, AZ 85624
(520) 394-0181 T

2021 Honda Civic Type R
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Fig 1: Electronic Suspension Circuit (1 of 2)

765219

17
16

15
14

13

12

11
10
9

8
7
6

5
4
3
2
1

10A

RELAY ENERGIZED
HOT W/ IG1B

15A

ALL TIMES
HOT AT

UNDER-HOOD 
FUSE/RELAY 
HOLDER B

UNDER-DASH 
FUSE/RELAY 
BOX

FUSE 
31FUSE 

5

DRIVER'S 
JUNCTION C

A4
B3

913 145 10 11

2 13

4 6

3 21

C
11

5

2 71

4 C
21

6
3

1117

12

21

3

15
2

8

7
1

C
11

59

C
21

7

4

23 1

24
23
22
21

C
10

87
G

17

C
11

5
1

B1
0

1

3

5
4

2

6

8
7

10

12
11

9

13

15
14

17

19
18

16

20

R
ED

RED
GRY

YEL
PNK

LT GRN
BRN
BLU

RED
GRN
WHT

GRY
RED
GRY

GRN

YEL
GRY

G
R

Y

YE
L

YE
L

G
R

Y

G
R

N
G

R
N

G
R

Y
G

R
Y

REDREDRED

BR
N

G
R

Y

R
ED

G
R

Y

G
R

Y R
ED

PP
L

G
R

Y

G
R

Y

G
R

Y PP
L

R
ED

W
H

T

G
R

Y

W
H

T

G
R

Y

BR
N

G
R

Y

G
R

Y
G

R
Y

G
R

Y

BL
U

BL
U

R
ED

R
ED

R
ED

BR
N

PP
L

G
R

Y

WHT

GRY

YEL

GRN

RED

BRN

PPL

BLU
RED

R
ED

R
ED

LT
 G

R
N

WHT

RED

BLK

GRN

LT GRN
BLU
BRN

RED

PNK
LT GRN

WHT

RED

LT
 G

R
N

YEL

ADAPTIVE DAMPER 
CONTROL UNIT

RIGHT FRONT 
SUSPENSION 

STROKE 
SENSOR

RIGHT REAR 
SUSPENSION 

STROKE 
SENSOR

LEFT FRONT 
SUSPENSION 

STROKE 
SENSOR

LEFT REAR 
SUSPENSION 

STROKE 
SENSOR

J/C C003

(IN UNDER-HOOD 
FUSE/RELAY BOX)

(UNDER LEFT 
END OF DASH)

(UPPER LEFT 
CENTER OF DASH)

(LEFT "C" 
PILLAR)

(TOP MIDDLE OF ENGINE)

G603

COMPUTER DATA 
LINES SYSTEM

5/20/24, 2:18 PM Printer Friendly View

https://mitchell-prodemand.drcar.ch/Print/Index?content=article&module=false&tab=false&terms=false&hideOptions= 2/4



Fig 2: Electronic Suspension Circuit (2 of 2)
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"If your car is beat down, bring it to P-Town!"
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